

**Title Suit 07/ 2018 (CIS -07/2018)**  
**CNR No. - WBHW07 000 082 of 2018**

**Order No. 21 dated 22.03.2022**

Today is fixed for steps by plaintiff.

Both parties are present.

A petition is filed by the plaintiff with a prayer that the plaintiff be exempted from taking any steps regarding the persons whose particulars were provided by the defendant on 03.03.2021.

The instant petition is taken up for consideration.

Heard the Ld. Advocate of the parties.

Perused the instant petition.

Considered.

In view of the fact that the prayer made in the instant petition of the plaintiff is duly supported by his affidavit, this Court is inclined to allow the same.

Accordingly the instant petition is hereby allowed on contest and the plaintiff is exempted at his own risk from taking necessary steps in connection with the individuals whose particulars were provided by the defendant on 03.03.2021.

The instant petition is accordingly disposed of.

To 29.06.2022 for P.H.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)