

Title Suit – 7 /2018 (C.I.S. 7 /2018)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 008 - 2018)

Order No. 29 dated 24.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing the recall petition filed by the plaintiff.

Both parties are present.

The instant petition is taken up for consideration.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of the parties at length.

Perused the instant petition.

Considered.

It is the considered view of this Court that an opportunity should be given to the plaintiff to furnish the best possible evidence so that all the issues involved in the present suit could be fully and finally adjudicated upon on their own merit. Accordingly, this Court is inclined to allow the instant application filed by the plaintiff.

Hence it is,

ORDERED

That the recall petition filed by the plaintiff is allowed on contest but without cost. The plaintiff is hereby permitted to recall PW-1 Shankar Dhara for his examination in chief on recall.

To 03.05.2023 for examination if PW-1 on recall.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)