

T.S – 07 of 2018

Order no. 52 Dated: 19.03.2025

One prayer of the plaintiff the record is put up to-day.

Plaintiff files an application supported by affidavit praying for preponing the date of the case on the ground as stated therein. copy served.

Heard both sides.

Petition is allowed.

The date of evidence of D.W be fixed on 12.06.2025.

To 12.06.2025 for evidence of D.W-2.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441